

**100 Mbps Radio Link between two offices of BHEL-PEM,Noida for a period of two years.**

Ref No. : PE-LPE/71-01

Date: 5-10-2012

**CORRIGENDA/ADDENDA - 02**

**TENDER ENQUIRY NO. : PE-LPE/71 DATED 25/10/2012**

**Sub: - Corrections in the tender enquiry(PE-LPE/71)**

1.Under the clause No.11 "Project Completion" of Commercial Terms and Conditions at page no.10 of NIT and under the clause No.9.0 "Project Completion" of Technical Specifications no. PE888S-1104 REV. 00 at page no.20 of NIT, it is mentioned that:

"The ATP for the project should be successfully completed within **4 weeks** of placement of the LOI-subject to the reasons beyond the control of the vendor"

Under the clause 1 of corrigenda/addenda-01,dtd.03-10-2012 it is mentioned that:

"The ATP for the project should be successfully completed within **6 weeks** of placement of the LOI-subject to the reasons beyond the control of the vendor"

The above mentioned clauses should be read as :

"The ATP for the project should be successfully completed within **6 weeks** of placement of the LOI"

With Regards  
For & on behalf of BHEL

  
Dharmendra Kumar  
Engineer - IT